Commissioner for Patents OCT 2.8 2008

10-31-2008

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the honorable Commissioner of Ps. 10352859 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: CARL ZEISS MICROIMAGING GMBH Street Address: CARL-ZEISS-PROMENADE 10 Street Address: City: JENA State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 07745 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) sittanhed? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Additional name(s) or Conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name Security Agreement Security of the rise texecution Date: 10232008 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: 11012006 A. Patent Application Number(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 - or- JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P70129US1	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERUS. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFF	
CARL ZEISS JENA GMBH Name: CARL ZEISS MICROIMAGING GMBH Street Address: CARL-ZEISS-PROMENADE 10 Street Address: CARL-ZEISS-PROMENADE 10 Street Address: CARL-ZEISS-PROMENADE 10 Street Address: CARL-ZEISS-PROMENADE 10 Street Address: Carl ZEISS MICROIMAGING GMBH State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 07745 Additional number(s) of conveying party(iet) attached?		103532859) ord the attached orig		
Street Address: City: JENA State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 07745 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves No	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Add	dress of Receiving Party(ies):		
Street Address: City: JENA State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 07745 Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) altached?	CARL ZEISS JENA GMBH	Name:	Name: CARL ZEISS MICROIMAGING GMBH		
State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 07745 Additional name(s) of conveying pany(ses) attached?		Street Address:	Street Address: CARL-ZEISS-PROMENADE 10		
State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 07745 Additional name(s) of conveying pany(ses) attached?		Street Address:			
State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 07745 Additional name(s) of conveying pany(ses) attached?		City:	JENA		
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment		State/Country:	GERMANY	Postal Code: 07745	
Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name Merger Execution Date: 10232008 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: 11012006 A. Patent Application Number(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or- JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 Tel. 202-638-6666 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P70129US1 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE INZYPWER ANUMDER! Buesee47 1159651 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen S. Melser 27,215 October 28, 2008	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and add	dresses attached?	res No	
Security Agreement	3. Nature of Conveyance:				
Merger Execution Date: 10232008 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): ☐ Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: ☐ Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: ☐ Application Number(s): ☐ A. Patent Application Number(s): ☐ B. Issued Patent Number(s): ☐ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ No ☐ No Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ No Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ No Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Total number of applications and patents involved: ☐ 1 ☐ Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form ☐ Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358. ☐ Account No. 06-1358. ☐ Attorney Docket Number: P70129US1 ☐ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE ☐ IN/29/2NMS ANUNDHF1 80000647 11598651 ☐ Statement and Signature: ☐ To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregring information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ☐ Allen S. Melser ☐ 27,215 ☐ October 28, 2008	Assignment	☐ Change of Na	me		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: Application Number(s): B. Issued Patent Number(s): 11590851 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 - Or- JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P70129US1 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 18/29/PBMS ANUNDAR'S SMENDENT SM	☐ Security Agreement	Other:			
Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: Application Number(s): B. Issued Patent Number(s): 11590851 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or- JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P70129US1 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 18/29/PW& ANUNDHF1 88888847 11598851 Agree and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen S. Melser 27,215 October 28, 2008	☐ Merger	Execution Date:	10232008		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or- JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P70129US1 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 18/29/2848 ANUNDHF1 84686647 11598651 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the folegoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen S. Melser 27,215	A. Patent Application Number(s):	<u> </u>			
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or- JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P70129US1 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen S. Melser 27,215 total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358. Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358. Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358. Attorney Docket Number: P70129US1 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 18/29/2888 AMUNDAF1 888888811 48.1	A. Patent Application Number(s): 11590851	B. Issued Patent Nu	imber(s):		
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P70129US1 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregaing information is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen S. Melser 27,215 Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358. Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358. Account No. 06-1358. Statement and Signature: #8. #8. October 28, 2008	A. Patent Application Number(s): 11590851 Additional n	B. Issued Patent Nu	rmber(s):		
Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358. Attorney Docket Number: P70129US1 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen S. Melser 27,215 Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358. Account No. 06-1358. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358. Account No. 06-1358. October 28, 2008	A. Patent Application Number(s): 11590851 Additional n 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	B. Issued Patent Nu	Yes No 6. Total numbe		
Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P70129US1 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen S. Melser 27,215 Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358. Account No. 06-1358. Account No. 06-1358. Account No. 06-1358. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10/29/2008 ANUNDAF1 80000047 11598851 40.1 Allen S. Melser 27,215 October 28, 2008	A. Patent Application Number(s): 11590851 Additional n 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:	B. Issued Patent Nunumbers attached?	Yes No 6. Total numbe tions and pa	tents involved:	
Tel. 202-638-6666 Account No. 06-1358. Attorney Docket Number: P70129US1 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 18/29/2448 ANUNDAF1 84888647 11598851 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen S. Melser 27,215 October 28, 2008	A. Patent Application Number(s): 11590851 Additional n 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN PL	B. Issued Patent Nunumbers attached?	Yes No 6. Total number tions and particular from 7. Total Fee (3)	tents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 16/29/2448 ANUNDAF1 8466647 11598851 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen S. Melser 27,215 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 16/29/2448 ANUNDAF1 8466647 11598851 46.1 October 28, 2008	A. Patent Application Number(s): 11590851 Additional n 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLI 400 Seventh Street, N.W	B. Issued Patent Nunumbers attached?	No 6. Total number tions and particular from the following series of the foll	tents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Credit Card Payment Form encies in enclosed fees are	
8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen S. Melser 27,215 October 28, 2008	A. Patent Application Number(s): 11590851 Additional n 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLI 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22	B. Issued Patent Nunumbers attached?	No 6. Total number tions and particular from the following and particular from the following and the f	tents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Credit Card Payment Formencies in enclosed fees are to be charged to Deposit	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen S. Melser 27,215 October 28, 2008	A. Patent Application Number(s): 11590851 Additional n 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLI 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666	B. Issued Patent Nunumbers attached?	No 6. Total number tions and particular from the following and particular from the following and the f	tents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Credit Card Payment Formencies in enclosed fees are to be charged to Deposit	
copy of the original document. Allen S. Melser 27,215 October 28, 2008	A. Patent Application Number(s): 11590851 Additional n 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLI 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P70129US1	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	No 6. Total number tions and particular from the following shows	tents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Credit Card Payment Formencies in enclosed fees are to be charged to Deposit lo. 06-1358.	
	A. Patent Application Number(s): 11590851 Additional n 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLI 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P70129US1 B. Statement and Signature:	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	No 6. Total number tions and particular from the tions and th	tents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Credit Card Payment Form encies in enclosed fees are to be charged to Deposit lo. 06-1358.	
	A. Patent Application Number(s): 11590851 Additional n 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLI 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P70129US1 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the folicopy of the original document.	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	No 6. Total number tions and particular from the tions and th	tents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Credit Card Payment Form encies in enclosed fees are to be charged to Deposit lo. 06-1358.	

JCH 103-2/02

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Whereas, <u>Carl Zeiss Jena GmbH</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), a corporation of <u>Germany</u> and having an address <u>Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10</u>, 07745 <u>Jena</u>, <u>Germany</u> is the owner by assignment recorded on <u>March 14</u>, 2005 at Reel <u>016367</u>, Frame(s) <u>0972</u>, of United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>11/590,851</u>, filed on <u>November 1, 2006</u>, entitled <u>PROCESS FOR THE OBSERVATION OF AT LEAST ONE SAMPLE REGION WITH A LIGHT RASTER MICROSCOPE</u>, and the invention described therein; and

Whereas, <u>Carl Zeiss MicroImaging GmbH</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a corporation of <u>Germany</u> and having an address <u>Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10</u>, 07745 Jena, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor by these presents, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for Assignee's own use and behoof, and for Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and same not been made; and the Assignor, and legal representatives thereof, hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver any and all papers, and do all lawful acts that said Assignee may consider necessary or advisable to perfect title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and agree at any time upon request, to communicate to said Assignee, Assignee's successors and assigns, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof as may be known to the Assignor and testify as to the same in any interferences, opposition or other litigation, when requested to do so, all without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of the said Assignee, Assignee's successors or assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the duly authorized representative of the Assignor this <u>23</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2008.

ASSIGNOR

By:

Willi Muhsfeld

Its:

Head of Patent Department

Witnessed:

Kerstin Cichy

PATENT REEL: 021768 FRAME: 0752

RECORDED: 10/28/2008